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Ordinance 2013-44
DEC 1 672013

COUNTY CLERK
MORGAN COUNTY

WSS ANNUAL LEVY ORDINANCE

An Ordinance levying taxes for all corporate purposes for the COUNTY OF
MORGAN, ILLINOIS, for the fiscal year commencing on the 1st day of
September, A.D., 2013, and ending on the 31st day of August, A.D., 2014.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS,
MORGAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1. That the amounts hereinafter set forth, or so much thereof as
may be authorized by law, and the same is hereby levied for such purposes
as: for the fiscal year of the said COUNTY OF MORGAN, ILLINOIS,
beginning on the 1st day of September A.D., 2013 and endmg on the 31st
day of August, A.D., 2014.

SECTION 2: The amount levied for each object and purpose is as follows:
(See Attachment A and B)

SECTION 3. That the County Clerk of said COUNTY OF MORGAN is
hereby directed to extend the aforesaid tax in the amounts above set forth
for the fiscal year of the COUNTY OF MORGAN beginning September 1,
2013, and ending August 31, 2014.

SECTION 4: Partial invalidity. That if any section, subdivision, sentence or
word of this ordinance is for any reason void or invalid or to be
unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining
portions of the Ordinance.

SECTION 5: Truth in Taxation Compliance.. The Commissioners of the
County of Morgan hereby affirm compliance with the Truth in Taxation Act
and have provided public notice and conducted public hearings as
delineated in the act subject to such threshold as established by the act.

SECTION 6: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after
its passage, approval and recording, according to law.




Attachment A

| Tax Levy
General Fund $3,833215
Highway Fund - 650,000
Bridges Fund 245,000
T.B. Sanitorium : | 107,343
Fed Aid Matching 230,000
Health Department ', 320,000
Extension Office 170,000
General Assistance 25,000
$ 5580,558
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MORGAN COUNTY
ANNUAL TAX LEVY
September 1, 2013 to August 31, 2014

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
General Control and Administration
County Commissioner's Office:
Elected Officials Salary 5 107,250
Other Salaries S 37,655

County Treasurer's Office:

Elected Officials Salary S 59,550

Other Salaries S 64,122
County Clerk's Office:

Elected Officials Salary S 59,550

Other Salaries 5 154,577

Assessor's Office:
Other Salaries S 166,321

Sheriff and Law Enforcement:
Elected Officials Salary S 70,025
Other Salaries S 729,899

Coroner's Office:
Elected Officials Salary S 28,750
Other Salaries S 9,544

Prohation Department:

Salaries S 461,919
Co'unty Jail;
Salaries S 1,003,135

Circuit Clerk's Office:
Elected Officals Salary ) 59,550
Other Salaries S 120,000

Public Defender Office:
Public Defender Salary S 107,736
Other Salaries S 77,182

Cotirt Related: )
Court System Salaries S 37,305




Grounds and Buildings:

Courthouse Salaries

State's Attorney Office:

Elected Officials Salary -

Other Salaries

Insurance:

Liability Insurance/Unemployment

Total General Fund

HIGHWAY FUND
Salaries
Services/Transportation
Materials

Total Highway Fund
BRIDGE FUND

Bridge Construction
Total Bridge Fund
T.B.SANITORIUM

Salaries

Services

Materials

Equipment
Total T.B. Sanitorium
FEDERAL AID MATCHING

Highway Construction
Total Federal Aid Matching
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Salaries

Total Health Department
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30,548

166,500
158,800
123,296

3,833,215

375,000
5,000
270,000

650,000

245,000

245,000

62,388
34,855
8,700
1,300

107,343

230,000

230,000

320,000

320,000




COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
University of lllinois

Total Cooperative Extension

GENERAL ASSISTANCE
Salaries

Total General Assistance

Total FY 2013 levy

170,000

170,000

25,000

25,000

5,580,558




Attachment B

MARNICO VILLAGE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT
ANNUAL TAX LEVY
Tax Levy

Marnico Village Special Assessment $ 2,204

MARNICO VILLAGE

Road Construction $ 2,204

Total Marnico Village Special Assessment $ 2,204




Dated at Jacksonville, lllinois this 16" day of December, 2013.
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Bradleyd. Zellef/Chairman
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Jil/S. Waggener, County Clerk




