## FILED Just Wagner DEC 1 6 2013

COUNTY CLERK MORGAN COUNT

#### Ordinance 2013-44

### **ANNUAL LEVY ORDINANCE**

An Ordinance levying taxes for all corporate purposes for the COUNTY OF MORGAN, ILLINOIS, for the fiscal year commencing on the 1st day of September, A.D., 2013, and ending on the 31st day of August, A.D., 2014.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, MORGAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1: That the amounts hereinafter set forth, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, and the same is hereby levied for such purposes as: for the fiscal year of the said COUNTY OF MORGAN, ILLINOIS, beginning on the 1st day of September A.D., 2013 and ending on the 31st day of August, A.D., 2014.

SECTION 2: The amount levied for each object and purpose is as follows: (See Attachment A and B)

SECTION 3: That the County Clerk of said COUNTY OF MORGAN is hereby directed to extend the aforesaid tax in the amounts above set forth for the fiscal year of the COUNTY OF MORGAN beginning September 1, 2013, and ending August 31, 2014.

SECTION 4: Partial invalidity. That if any section, subdivision, sentence or word of this ordinance is for any reason void or invalid or to be unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of the Ordinance.

SECTION 5: Truth in Taxation Compliance. The Commissioners of the County of Morgan hereby affirm compliance with the Truth in Taxation Act and have provided public notice and conducted public hearings as delineated in the act subject to such threshold as established by the act.

SECTION 6: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and recording, according to law.

### Attachment A

	Tax Levy
General Fund	\$ 3,833,215
Highway Fund	650,000
Bridges Fund	245,000
T.B. Sanitorium	107,343
Fed Aid Matching	230,000
Health Department	320,000
Extension Office	170,000
General Assistance	<u>25,000</u>
	<u>\$ 5,580,558</u>

Just Waggezen

DEC 1 & 2013

COUNTY CLERK MORGAN COUNTY ILLINOIS

# MORGAN COUNTY ANNUAL TAX LEVY September 1, 2013 to August 31, 2014

COL	JNTY GENERAL FUND		
G	eneral Control and Administration		
	County Commissioner's Office:	•	
	Elected Officials Salary	\$	107,250
	Other Salaries	\$	37,655
	County Treasurer's Office:		
	Elected Officials Salary	\$ \$	59,550
	Other Salaries	\$	64,122
	County Clerk's Office:		
	Elected Officials Salary	\$	59,550
	Other Salaries	\$	154,577
	Assessor's Office:		
	Other Salaries	\$	166,321
	Sheriff and Law Enforcement:		
	Elected Officials Salary	\$	70,025
	Other Salaries	\$	729,899
	Coroner's Office:		
	Elected Officials Salary	\$	28,750
	Other Salaries	\$	9,544
	Probation Department:		
	Salaries	\$	461,919
	County Jail:		
	Salaries	\$	1,003,135
	Circuit Clerk's Office:	•	
	Elected Officals Salary	\$	59,550
-	Other Salaries	\$ \$	120,000
	Public Defender Office:		
	Public Defender Salary	\$	107,736
	Other Salaries	\$	77,182
	Court Related:		
	Court System Salaries	\$	37,306

			-
Grounds and Buildings:			
Courthouse Salaries	\$	30,548	
State's Attorney Office:		•	
Elected Officials Salary -	\$	166,500	
Other Salaries	\$ \$	158,800	
Insurance: Liability Insurance/Unemployment	\$	123,296	
clability insulance/ offemployment	Ą	125,290	•
Total General Fund	\$	3,833,215	
		-	
HIGHWAY FUND			
Salaries	\$	375,000	
Services/Transportation	\$ \$ \$	5,000	
Materials	Ś	270,000	
	Ŧ	2,0,000	
Total Highway Fund	\$	650,000	
BRIDGE FUND			
Bridge Construction	\$	245,000	,
Total Bridge Fund	\$	245,000	
Total Blidge Falla	*	243,000	
T.B.SANITORIUM Salaries	٠,	C2 288	
Services	ې خ	62,388	
Materials	ې خ	34,955 8,700	
Equipment	\$ \$ \$ \$	1,300	
сущритель	Ą	1,300	
Total T.B. Sanitorium	\$	107,343	
FEDERAL AID MATCHING	•		
Highway Construction	\$	230,000	
Total Federal Aid Matching	\$	230,000	
	ب	230,000	
LICALTIL DEDA DTAZATAT	,		
HEALTH DEPARTMENT Salaries	\$	320,000	
Guidifes	Ş	520,000	
Total Health Department	\$	320,000	÷

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION University of Illinois	\$ 170,000
Total Cooperative Extension	\$ 170,000
GENERAL ASSISTANCE Salaries	\$ 25,000
Total General Assistance	\$ 25,000
Total FY 2013 levy	\$ 5,580,558

#### Attachment B

#### MARNICO VILLAGE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ANNUAL TAX LEVY

		Tax Levy		
Marnico Village Special Assessment	\$	2,204		
MARNICO VILLAGE				
Road Construction	\$	2,204		
Total Marnico Village Special Assessment	\$	2,204		

FILED

Just Waggeren

DEL 1 6 2013

COUNTY CLERK

MORGILLINOIS

Dated at Jacksonville, Illinois this 16<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2013.

Dick Rawlings, Member

Jill S. Waggener, County Clerk